## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA					
		Na	me		Execution Dat	te
Mario B. Marrero					02/14/2003	
Merouane Bencherif					03/11/2003	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	Medical College of Georgia Research Institute, Inc.					
Street Address:	1120 Fifteen	th Street				
City:	Augusta					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30912-0020					
PROPERTY NOMB			Number			
	<sup>и</sup> Туре	103188				
[ <b></b>	r Type er:	103188				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN	r Type er: CE DATA	JL				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	r Type er: CE DATA (336)57	/ <u>4</u> -4519				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	r Type er: CE DATA (336)57	74-4519 S Mail wh	42			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	r Type er: CE DATA (336)57 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 336-72 jeverha	74-4519 5 <i>Mail wh</i> 1-3681 rt@wcsr.	42 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	r Type er: CE DATA (336)57 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 336-72 jeverha ne: Carl B.	74-4519 5 <i>Mail wh</i> 1-3681 rt@wcsr. Massey,	42 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com Jr.			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	r Type er: CE DATA (336)57 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 336-72 jeverha ne: Carl B. One Atl	74-4519 5 <i>Mail wh</i> 1-3681 rt@wcsr. Massey, antic Ce	42 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com Jr. hter, Suite 3500			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	r Type er: CE DATA (336)57 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 336-72 jeverha ne: Carl B. One Atl 1201 W	74-4519 5 <i>Mail wh</i> 1-3681 rt@wcsr Massey, antic Ce /est Peac	42 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com Jr.			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r Type er: CE DATA (336)57 ill be sent via US 336-72 jeverha ne: Carl B. One Atl 1201 W Atlanta,	74-4519 5 <i>Mail wh</i> 1-3681 rt@wcsr Massey, antic Ce /est Peac	42 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com Jr. hter, Suite 3500 chtree Street GIA 30309			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r Type er: CE DATA (336)57 ill be sent via US 336-72 jeverha ne: Carl B. One Atl 1201 W Atlanta,	74-4519 5 <i>Mail wh</i> 1-3681 rt@wcsr Massey, antic Ce /est Peac	42 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com Jr. hter, Suite 3500 chtree Street			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMIT Total Attachments:	r Type er: CE DATA (336)57 ill be sent via US 336-72 jeverha ne: Carl B. One Atl 1201 W Atlanta, TER: 2	74-4519 5 <i>Mail wh</i> 1-3681 rt@wcsr Massey, antic Cel /est Peac GEOR	42 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com Jr. hter, Suite 3500 chtree Street GIA 30309			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type CE DATA (336)57 ill be sent via US 336-72 jeverhar ne: Carl B. One Atl 1201 W Atlanta, TER: 2 signment.pdf#pag	4-4519 <i>Mail wh</i> 1-3681 rt@wcsr. Massey, antic Ce /est Peac GEOR 	42 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com Jr. hter, Suite 3500 chtree Street GIA 30309			

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Mario B. Marrero, 4480 Andover Drive, Evans, Georgia 30809-5254, have invented a new and useful Improvement in METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM DISORDERS for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed on December 13, 2002 and assigned Appln. No. 10/318,842, and for which a related International (PCT) Application was filed the same date and assigned Appln. No. PCT/US02/39952 (both claiming benefit of U.S. Provisional Appln. No. 60/340,582, filed December 14, 2001, and No. 60/369,934, filed April 4, 2002).

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by Medical College of Georgia Research Institute, Inc, a nonprofit research and educational corporation, having a principal place of business at Medical College of Georgia, Augusta, Georgia 30912-4810, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto the said Medical College of Georgia Research Institute, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and application (including all inventions disclosed therein) for the United States and all countries foreign thereto, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all countries foreign thereto and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions thereof. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the invention and application above mentioned, that the same are unencumbered, that I have granted no license to make, use, or sell the said invention, and that I have the full right to make this assignment, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and will, upon request, testify in any interference proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything which in the opinion of said assignee or its attorneys may be reasonably required to aid said assignee to obtain full protection for said invention.

1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 014765 FRAME: 0968

14/03

-B.y (SEAL) Mario/B. Marrero

State of Georgia ) : ss County of Richmond )

Before me, a Notary Public for said County, personally appeared Mario B. Marrero, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this  $\underline{14}^{46}$  day of February, 2003.

Notary Public

Docket No.: T103 1490.1

My Commission Expires May 9, 2005

WINSTON 1202739v1

2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 014765 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED:\_06/22/2004